

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington

NO. 51901-1-II
11/2/2018 1:14 PM
IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

KALI ADELBAI ETPISON,

Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF
KITSAP COUNTY, STATE OF WASHINGTON
Superior Court No. 17-1-01827-18

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

TINA R. ROBINSON
Prosecuting Attorney

JOHN L. CROSS
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

614 Division Street
Port Orchard, WA 98366
(360) 328-1577

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....4

 A. PROCEDURAL HISTORY.....4

 B. FACTS8

II. ARGUMENT.....12

 A. COUNSEL WAS NOT INEFFECTIVE FOR NOT CHALLENGING OR LIMITING ER 404(B) EVIDENCE BECAUSE NO SUCH EVIDENCE WAS ADDUCED AT TRIAL.....12

 B. ETPISON WAIVED ANY ISSUE WITH REGARD TO JUROR MISCONDUCT BY ACCEPTING AN 11 PERSON JURY.13

 C. EVIDENCE OF ETPISON’S MILITARY CAREER WAS IRRELEVANT TO THE ISSUES TRIED IN THE CASE AND WAS THEREFORE PROPERLY EXCLUDED.....16

 D. THERE WAS SUFFICIENT EVIDENCE OF WITNESS INTIMIDATION.....19

III. CONCLUSION.....25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

City of Kennewick v. Day,
142 Wn.2d 1, 11 P.3d 304 (2000)..... 16

Nast v. Michels,
107 Wash.2d 300, 730 P.2d 54 (1986)..... 14

State v. Benitez,
175 Wn. App. 116, 302 P.3d 877 (2013)..... 10, 11

State v. Brown,
162 Wn.2d 422, 173 P.3d 245 (2007)..... 22

State v. DeVincentis,
150 Wn.2d 11, 74 P.3d 119 (2003)..... 14

State v. Eakins,
127 Wn.2d 490, 902 P.2d 1236 (1995)..... 16

State v. Gaines,
194 Wn. App. 892, 380 p.3d 540 (2016) 11

State v. Gaines,
194 Wn. App. 892, 380 P.3d 540 (2016), *review denied*, 186
Wn.2d 1028..... 12

State v. Garbaccio,
151 Wn.App. 716, 214 P.3d 168 (2009) 17

State v. Gregory,
79 Wn.2d 637, 488 P.2d 757 (1971)..... 15

State v. Gresham,
173 Wn.2d 405, 269 P.3d 207 (2012)..... 14, 16

State v. Hernandez,
85 Wn.App. 672, 935 P.2d 623 (1997) 18

State v. Lane,
40 Wn.2d 734, 246 P.2d 474 (1952)..... 11, 12

State v. Munson,
120 Wn. App. 103, 83 P.3d 1057 (2004)..... 18

State v. Rogers,
83 Wn.2d 553, 520 P.2d 159 (1974)..... 15

State v. Scherck,
9 Wn. App. 792, 514 P.2d 1393 (1973)..... 21

STATUTORY AUTHORITIES

RCW 9A.04.110(27)..... 19

RCW 9A.04.110(28)..... 19

RCW 9A.72.110..... 18

RULES AND REGULATIONS

ER 401 17
ER 404(a) 16
ER 404(b)..... 1, 9, 10
ER 405 16
